Set out below are the audited consolidated statement

of financial position as at 30 June 2023 (Reported

Statement of financial position) and the pro forma

consolidated statement of financial position as at 30

June 2023 (Pro Forma Statement of financial

position) as set out in the Company’s 2023 Annual

Report available at www.navigatorglobal.com.au.

The Pro Forma Statement of financial position has

been provided for illustrative purposes only and has not

been subject to independent audit, review or other

verification.

This financial information is presented in an

abbreviated form insofar as it does not include all of the

disclosures required by Australian Accounting

Standards to be included in the annual financial

statements.

The Pro Forma Statement of financial position is based

on the Reported Statement of financial position

adjusted to reflect the amendment of the 2021

Convertible Notes, extinguishment of the Redemption

Payment liability and the issue of Shares as if this had

occurred as at 1 July 2022 as further described in

section 4.8.

US$ millions 30 June 2023
Proposed

Transaction
impacts

Pro forma
30 June 2023

Additional
Information at

Cash 67.8 (6.5) 61.3 4.8.1

Trade receivables and other assets 24.4  24.4

Current tax assets 0.1  0.1

Total current assets 92.3 (6.5) 85.8

Investments at fair value 495.9  495.9

Investment in JVs and associates 13.9  13.9

Plant and equipment 10.2  10.2

Right-of-use assets 19.8  19.8

Deferred tax assets 28.6  28.6

Intangible assets 96.3  96.3

Other non-current assets 5.9  5.9

Total non-current assets 670.6  670.6

Total assets 762.9 (6.5) 756.4

Trade and other payables 5.7  (0.9) 4.8 4.8.2

Distributions payable to GP Strategic Capital Sellers 34.9 (34.9) - 4.8.3

Lease liabilities 3.6  3.6

Employee benefits 3.0  3.0

Current tax liabilities 1.5 3.6 5.1 4.8.4

Other financial liabilities 97.9  97.9

Total current liabilities 146.6 (32.2) 114.4

Trade and other payables 0.4  0.4

Lease liabilities 23.1  23.1

Bank loans 9.6  9.6

Convertible Notes 1.7 (1.7) - 4.8.5

Redemption Payment liability 160.0 (160.0) - 4.8.6

Total non-current liabilities 194.8 (161.7) 33.1

Total liabilities 341.4 (193.9) 147.5

Net assets 421.5 187.4 608.9

Share capital 368.1 198.1 566.2 4.8.7

Non-Share capital 87.8 1.6 89.4

Reserves 45.4  45.4

Accumulated losses (79.8) (12.3) (92.1) 4.8.8

Total equity attributable to equity holders of the
parent

421.5 187.4 608.9

Notes:

1. The Reported Statement of financial position has been extracted from the audited financial statements of Navigator as at

30 June 2023.

2. The Pro Forma Statement of financial position has been adjusted to reflect the amendments to the terms of the 2021

Convertible Notes, the extinguishment of the Redemption Payment liability and the issue of Shares in relation to the

Proposed Transaction as if this had occurred on 1 July 2022. It assumes US$80m (at an AUD:USD exchange rate of 0.66)

is raised under the Equity Raising at A$1.00 per Share, and that there is therefore no requirement to fund any of the